



HALEY WARD

Canvass of Bids - Received on October 30, 2025
Counterpane Brook Culvert Rehabilitatin JN: 3010167.001
Contract No. 2025-1

1st Low Bidder
Aqualine Utility, Inc.
1283 Washington St.
Weymouth, MA 02189

2nd Low Bidder
Onyx Corporation
18 Wetherbee Street
Acton, MA 01720

3rd Low Bidder
Western Earthworks, LLC
165A Northampton St.
Easthampton, MA 01027

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Test Pits	16	CY	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
3	Process Gravel	29	CY	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$85.00	\$2,465.00
4	Traffic Management	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	Granite Curbstone	10	LF	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk	13	SY	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$320.00	\$4,160.00	\$195.00	\$2,535.00
7	Stormwater Bypass	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
8	6' x 4' Box Culvert – Main St	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
9	6' x 4' Box Culvert – Church St	1	LS	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
10	Water Main – Church St	20	LF	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
11	Sewer Main – Church St	20	LF	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
12	Access MH Cover for Ramp Structure	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
13	Install Access Grate in Ramp Structure	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
14	Special Work – Upstream Connection on Main St	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
15	Special Work – 20" Drain Connection at Main	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
16	Special Work – Downstream Connection on Church St	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
17	Dredging and Disposal of Material	90	CY	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$550.00	\$49,500.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00
18	Large Debris Removal	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
19	Patch Voids	15	SF	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
20	Post-CCTV	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
21	Joint Filler Compound	20	GAL	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
22	Furnishing and Installing Temporary 1.5-Inch Trench Pavement	58	SY	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$150.00	\$8,700.00
23	Furnishing and Installing Permanent 4.5-Inch Trench Pavement	140	TONS	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$160.00	\$22,400.00	\$185.00	\$25,900.00
24	Dust Control Treatment	3	CWT	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
25	Environmental Controls	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
	Total:				\$888,229.00		\$958,140.00		\$1,027,203.00

OTHER BIDS:

J. Bates & Son, LLC: \$2,482,508.00

A True Summary of Bids Received
Haley Ward, Inc.

Bethany J. Ordung, PE
Vice President, Regional Manager